## 505843505 01/01/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5890441

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUN-CHANG TSUI	12/17/2019
SAMPSON YANG	12/17/2019
CHENG -HAN YU	12/17/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE JOY FACTORY, INC.
Street Address:	16811 HALE AVE, UNIT D / IRVINE, CA 92618
City:	CA
State/Country:	UNITED STATES

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16716514

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (022)926-4977

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 0232333012

Email: genius6688@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: YUN-CHANG TSUI

Address Line 1: 235 CHUNG HO BOX 8-24 TAIPEI Address Line 2: 235 CHUNG HO BOX 8-24 TAIPEI

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 235

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VS48P19016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/YUN-CHANG TSUI/
SIGNATURE:	/YUN-CHANG TSUI/
DATE SIGNED:	01/01/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=200102092158#page1.tif source=200102092158#page2.tif

PATENT 505843505 REEL: 051396 FRAME: 0679

From PRO-1595 RECORDATION FOI	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
COMMERCE	NY COVER SHEET U.S. DEFARIMENT OF
(Rev. 6-93) <b>PATENTS</b>	ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings	V V
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
<u>Yun-Chang Tsui</u>	Name: The Joy Factory, Inc.
Sampson Yang	Internal Address:
<u>Cheng –Han Yu</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:
☐ Yes ☑ No	16811 Hale Ave, Unit D / Irvine, CA 92618
3. Nature of conveyence:	
✓ Assignment	City:State: Taiwan Zip:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address (es)
	attached?
Other	Yes 🗵 No
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of the
application is:_	•
A Patent Application No (s): 167/64 4	B. Patent No.(s)
Filed Date: n 10 19	2011 40000 1101(5)
Filed Date: 700 / Additional numbers attact	hed? ☐ Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should	invoived:
be mailed:	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	∑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit
	account
Street Address:	
235 Chung – Ho Box 8-24	8. Deposit account Number:
m · · · m · · · · · · · ·	(A44-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Taipei State: Taiwan Zip: 8-24	doposit docodity
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Yun-Chang Tsui	Oct. 15, 2019
Trume of Ferson signing	ntare Date
Sampson Yang	Oct. 15, 2019
Name of Person Signing Signe	( , <del>)</del> ,
Cheng - Han Yu Wenty VI	ΛΛ /Λ Oct. 15, 2019
Name of Person Signing /Signa	iture Date
Total	shoot attachments and decrements
Total number of pages including cover	vsneet, attachments, and documents: VS48P19016

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:ommissioner of

	( )
ASSIGNMEN	
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (inv	vention title) CLAMPING DEVICE FOR PROTECTION
CASING OF ELECTRONIC DEVICE The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(Check one) 🗵 a Patent Application for this invention, executed by t	the ASSIGNOD(s) consurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial No: 16716574	filed 701.17. 2019
	hall have the right to claim to benefit of the filling date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	than have the right to claim to belieffe of the thing date of
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Yun-Chang Tsui	
(Address) 8F, No. 100-2, Guangian East Road, Bangiao Dist.	New Taipei City 22064 Taiwan
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) Sampson Yang	
(Address) 16811 Hale Ave, Unit D / Irvine, CA 92618	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) Cheng - Han Yu	N T' 'O' 00004 T'
(Address) 8F. No. 100-2, Guangian East Road, Bangiao Dist.,	New Taiper City 22064 Taiwan
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	,
(Name of Assignee) The Joy Factory, Inc.	
(Address of Assignee) 16811 Hale Ave, Unit D / Irvine, CA 92618	
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignce)	
(Address of Assignee)	
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) an individual	
☐ a partnership	
T-i 7	0 0
	., O. C.
	ate or Country)
(St	ate or Country)
(St  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each A	ate or Country)  SSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receipt
(St  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each A  of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to each	ate or Country)  SSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receipt
(St  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each A of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to each the full and exclusive right to the invention;	SSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receipt ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns;
(St  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each A of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to each the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and i	SSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receipt ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns; interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and
(St  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each A of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to each the full and exclusive right to the invention;  an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and i the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, base As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreem	SSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receipt ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns; interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and ed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. tent, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each A of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to each the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and i the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, base As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreem Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to	SSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receipt ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns; interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and ed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. nent, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the o the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each A of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to each the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and i the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, base As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreem Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of	SSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receipt ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns; interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and ad on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. In the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the othe ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest is aid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each A of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to each the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and i the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, base As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreem Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said A	SSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receipt ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns; interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and ad on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. Hent, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the othe ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest as aid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each A of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to each the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and i the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, base As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreem Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said A ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal process.	SSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receipt ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns; interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and ed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. Hent, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the othe ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each A of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to each the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and it the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, base As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreem Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said A ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal procontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications.	SSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receipt ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns; interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and ed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. Hent, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the othe ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest asid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ons, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each A of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to each the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and it the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, base As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreem Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said A ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal procontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicational Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful	SSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receipt ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns; interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and and on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. Hent, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the othe ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest as aid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ons, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and I oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each A of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to each the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and it the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, base As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreem Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said A ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal procontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications.	SSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receipt ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns; interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and and on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. Hent, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the othe ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest as aid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ons, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and I oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each A of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to each the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and it the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, base As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreem Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said A ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal procontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicational Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and en	SSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receipt ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns; interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and and on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. Hent, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the othe ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest as aid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ons, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and I oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each A of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to each the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and it the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, base As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreem Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said A ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal procontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicational Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful	SSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receipt ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns; interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and ed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. Hent, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the othe ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ons, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and I oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aforce proper protection for said invention.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each A of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to each the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and it the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, base As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreem Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said A ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal procontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicational Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and en	SSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receipt ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns; interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and ed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. In the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the other and assigns. It is a start assigns as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. It is assigns as a start assigns and lawful papers, execute all divisional, ons, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and I oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to a force proper protection for said invention.  Oct. 15, 2019 (Date)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each A of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to each the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and it the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, base As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreem Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said A ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal procontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicational Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and en (Signature of sole or first inventor)	SSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receipt ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns; interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and ed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. Hent, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the othe ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest feath ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ons, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and I oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to afforce proper protection for said invention.  Oct. 15, 2019  Oct. 15, 2019
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each A of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to each the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and it the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, base As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreem Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said A ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal procontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicational Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and en	SSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receipt ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns; interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and ed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. In the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the other and assigns. It is a start assigns as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. It is assigns as a start assigns and lawful papers, execute all divisional, ons, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and I oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to a force proper protection for said invention.  Oct. 15, 2019 (Date)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each A of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to each the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and it the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, base As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreem Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said A ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal procontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicational Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and en (Signature of sole or first inventor)	SSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receipt ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns; interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and ed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. Hent, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the othe ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest feath ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ons, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and I oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to afforce proper protection for said invention.  Oct. 15, 2019  Oct. 15, 2019
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each A of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to each the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and it the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, base As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreem Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said A ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal procontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicational Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and en (Signature of sole or first inventor)	SSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receipt ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns; interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and ed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. Hent, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the othe ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest feath ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ons, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and I oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to afforce proper protection for said invention.  Oct. 15, 2019  (Date)  Oct. 15, 2019  (Date)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each A of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to each the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and it the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, base As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreem Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said A ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal procontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicational Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and en (Signature of sole or first inventor)	SSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receipt ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns; interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and ed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. Hent, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the othe ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest feath ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ons, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and I oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to afforce proper protection for said invention.  Oct. 15, 2019  (Date)  Oct. 15, 2019  (Date)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each A of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to each the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and it the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, base As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreem Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said A ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal procontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicational Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and en (Signature of sole or first inventor)	SSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receipt ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns; interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and ed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. Hent, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the othe ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest feath ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ons, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and I oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to afforce proper protection for said invention.  Oct. 15, 2019  (Date)  Oct. 15, 2019  (Date)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each A of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to each the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and it the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, base As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreem Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said A ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal procontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicational Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and en (Signature of sole or first inventor)	SSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receipt ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns; interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and ed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. Hent, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the othe ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest feath ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ons, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and I oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to afforce proper protection for said invention.  Oct. 15, 2019 (Date)  Oct. 15, 2019 (Date)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each A of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to each the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and it the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, base As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreem Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said A ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal procontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicational Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and en (Signature of sole or first inventor)  (Signature of sole or first inventor)	SSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receipt ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns; interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and ed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. Hent, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the othe ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest feath ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ons, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and I oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to afforce proper protection for said invention.  Oct. 15, 2019  (Date)  Oct. 15, 2019  (Date)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each A of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to each the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and it the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, base As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreem Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said A ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal procontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicational Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and en (Signature of sole or first inventor)	SSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receipt ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns; interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and ed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. Hent, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the othe ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest feath ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ons, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and I oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to afforce proper protection for said invention.  Oct. 15, 2019 (Date)  Oct. 15, 2019 (Date)

PATENT REEL: 051396 FRAME: 0681

**RECORDED: 01/01/2020**